**PORT OF KINGSTON** 

KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

## Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-02-28-01**

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

## A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO AWARD CONTRACT TO WASHINGTON PROJECT CONSULTANTS, PLLC FOR GENERAL CONSULTING SERVICES

**WHEREAS,** the Port of Kingston will award the contract with Washington Project Consultants, PLLC. for general consulting purposes,

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby direct the Executive Director to award a contract for a not to exceed of \$45,000.00 with Washington Project Consultants, PLLC.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of-Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 28<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024.

## Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner Attest Gry Englin Organic Englin, Executive Director Greg Englin, Executive Director Steve Heacock, Commissioner Docusigned by: May Mulur UBST/DEE98443-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-05-00-01282034-00-01282034-00-01282034-00-01282034-00-01282